City of Rapid City

Public Works Department
Engineering Services Division
2-12-2013



heeri ng Services

Administrative

Project Administrators
IERIEERES

raffic Workers

Storm Water Specialist

Design

Construction
Development Review
Traffic Operations



Egineering Services Responsibilities

ices is responsible for the planning,
uction of City infrastructure
ng ts, Drainage, Water, and Sewer.
gineering also manages the Streets, Drainage
Miscellaneous Improvements portion of the
year Capital Improvement Plan (CIP). The
get for the Streets, Drainage and Miscellaneous
: ovements part of the CIP is approximately $7
- mi annually. Total average annual project
budget for City Infrastructure is $25 million.

LAY




2012 Bid Totals

S Million
75
70

2011 Mark

2007 Mark

2008 Mark
2010 Mark

2006 Mark
2005 Mark
2009 Mark
2004 Mark




ngineering Services

te traffic signals, signs, roadway lighting
oS,

counts.
ew Traffic Impac
rm Warrant analysis fo

tersection control.

_ - ent Review Group

and manage permits for work within ROW, including
~ut 5 and accesses.

= Review, approve, and inspect Private Development projects
that will become part of the City Infrastructure System.

- = Regulate Stormwater activities.



Sign Inventory

Traffic Operations Sign Inventory

Progress Map
October 23, 2011




neering Services

ing and CIP coordination.

te wastewater permitting /Source Water Protection.
Water Quality Standards.



cIP O_J_ TS

Ry

CITY OF RAPID CITY
CIP MAP
CIP PLAN - 2012 THROUGH 2017
AUGUST 2012

Construction Year

— 2012

— w E
2013

— 2014

2015
1inch = 2,500 feet M 2500 a0
2016

— 2017

L C

T'SHOWN ON MAP

B0 e
ARARKF bk




s and review contractor pay applications and contract

 orders
construction oversight and inspection with City staff.
>e Consultant construction oversight and inspection.



ate Storm Sewer System

Phasell ~ DENR EPA
onal Flood Insure e Program (NFIP)

1 ' FEMA

1Systems ~ SDDOT FHWA

ibility within ROW ADA



jineering Services

pilities
lon QBS
n Criteria Manual

lard Specifications
age Basin Design Plans
ubdivision Improvements and Surety

..tIEI' Visic 2012 projects

7 Public Service Announcements



Consultant Selection

2012 Public Werks Consultant Contract Awards

(Firm, Number of Selections, Dollar Amount)
Contracts Awarded January 1, 2012 - December 17, 2012

Upper Deck Architects
stanley Consultants (1), (2l

TSP (2], $106,141.00 \ $109,226.02
%63,627.00 | American
sperlich Consulting (3], \

s1aa53750 T
SAKC Energy (1], m:jnmf’

Dakota Pumgp (1), $131,761.00

Designworks (1), 5116,E80.00

Dream Design International (1),
£24,985.00

Ferber Engineering (4],
$726,272.00

Fisk Land Surveying &

ing [2), $150,523,00 "~ FEnell Design (1), $21,570.00




	Engineering Services
	Engineering Services
	Engineering Services Responsibilities
	2012 Bid Totals 
	Engineering Services
	Sign Inventory
	Engineering Services
	CIP Map
	Engineering Services
	Engineering Services
	Engineering Services
	Consultant Selection



